Updated 4/12/2012

Parts List
Kit #1961 USS GEARING (DD-710) Fram Configuration
Fittings

Part Part Number Qty Use/Location
MK32 tubes FAB-10A 6 01 Level
MK32 base FAB-10B 2 01 Level
capstan FFL-9 i

5" ring foundation FFL-10 3 turrets; ASROC
5" loading machine FFL-17 1

anchor FFL-21 2

compass FFL-23 2

pelorus FFL-24 2

hawse pipe, stbd FFL-26 1

5" gun barrel FFL-28 4

10" bitt FFL-36 4

6" bitt FFL-37 6

hawse pipe, port FFL-46 1

propeller shaft FFL-48 2

26" motor whaleboat F0998 1

fire hose F0001.3 9

fire plugs F0001.4 9

chocks F0716 24

davit F0144 2

hawse lip Fo451 2

life raft containers FAB-12 9

bolster FG-13 1

chain pipe FDE-24 2

r.5. locker FDE-14 1

pyro locker FG-7 5

vegetabie locker FG-9 4

running lights Fo116 1 pair

vertical reel FG-1 i

chain F0977 6"

prop hub FFR-1A 2

prop hub collar FFR-1B 2

shaft boss FFR-2 2

ECM dome (short) FFR-3 2

ECM dome (tall) FFR-4 1

cdlavit base FFR-5 2

i



Laser {cont.}

Part

pilot house deck

pilot house platform

DASH hangar lift

DASH hangar roof

DASH hangar square vent

DASH hangar long vent

DASH hangar short vent

DASH hangar valence

ECM shack lower lift

ECM shack upper lift

ECM shack deck

ECM shack piatform

ECM shack tower platform
midships bulwark

26’ mwb platform

gooseneck vent forward main deck
gooseneck vent bridge deck ASROC
gooseneck vent bridge deck ASROC, Ig
gooseneck vent bridge deck fwd
gooseneck vent bridge deck bridge
SONAR dome lift lower

SONAR dame lift upper

rudder post

rudder

ASROC rammer

ASROC rammer support

bow template

bridge front

bridge wing, stbd

bridge wing, port

pilot house bulkhead, fwd

pilot house bulkhead, aft

bridge bulwark

bridge bulwark

bridge bulwark

SPS 10 platform

SPS 40/29 platform

Part Number

LFR-4D
LFR-4E
LFR-5A
LFR-5B
LFR-5C
LFR-5D
LFR-5E
LFR-5F
LFR-6A
LFR-6B
LFR-6C
LFR-6D
LFR-6E
LFR-7
LFR-8
LFR-9A
LFR-98
LFR-9C
LFR-9D
LFR-9E
LFR-10A
LFR-108
LFR-11A
LFR-11B
LFR-12A
LFR-12B
LFR-13
LFR-14A
LFR-148
LFR-14C
LFR-14D
LFR-14E
LFR-14F
LFR-14G
LFR-14H
LFR-15
LFR-16

Qty
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3
1

2
1
1
i
1
1
i
1
1
2
i
2
2
1
i
2
2
1
2
2
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1
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i
2
2
2
2
2
1
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Size/Material

.030" styrene
1/16" basswood
1/4" basswood
.030" styrene
1/16" basswood
1/16" basswood
1/16" basswood
1/16" basswood
1/4" basswood
3/16" basswood
.030" styrene
.030" styrene
.030" styrene
020" styrene
.030" styrene
1/8" basswood
1/8" basswood
1/8" basswood
3/16" basswocd
1/8" basswood
1/4" basswood
3/16" basswood
3/32" basswood
3/32" basswood
3/16" basswood
1/64" plywood
3/32" basswood
1/64" plywood
1/64" plywood
1/64" plywood
1/64" plywood
1/64" plywood
1/64" plywood
1/64" plywood
1/64" plywood
030" styrene
030" styrene



Photo-Etch (cont)

Part

01 ievel rail, aft port

02 level rail, bridge, fwd

02 level rail, bridge, aft

02 level rail, hangar

ASROC control rail
pilothouse roof rail, front
pilothouse roof rail, side
pilothouse roof rail, inboard
ECM outrigger rail

ECM roof rall

ECM tower rail

SPS 10 level rail

SPS 29/40 level rail

helo pad life net, port, aft
helo pad life net, port, middle
helo pad life net, port, fwd
helo pad life net, stbd, aft
helo pad life net, stbd, middle
helo pad life net, sthd, fwd
helo pad life rail, port

helo pad life rail, aft
propeller blades

ASROC reloader covers
ECM tower kegs

ASROC ioader rail, left
ASROC loader rail, right
prop guard

stack vent grilles

QAWTD

WTD

wildcat wheel

tall vegetable locker screen
SPS 40 platform bracing
ECM tower mast

01 deck stanchion cross brace
DASH frame

DASH disk

DASH tail

DASH rotor

Part Number
PEFR-013B
PEFR-014A
PEFR-014B
PEFR-015
PEFR-016
PEFR-017A
PEFR-017B
PEFR-017C
PEFR-018
PEFR-019
PEFR-020
PEFR-021
PEFR-022
PEFR-023A
PEFR-023B
PEFR-023C
PEFR-023D
PEFR-023E
PEFR-023F
PEFR-023G
PEFR-023H
PEFR-024
PEFR-025
PEFR-026
PEFR-0Q27A
PEFR-027B
PEFR-028
PEFR-029
PEFR-030
PEFR-031
PEFR-032
PEFR-033
PEFR-034
PEFR-035
PEFR-036
PEFR-037A
PEFR-037B
PEFR-037C
PEFR-037D

Qty
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Wood

Item Material Part Number Qty Size Use/Location

hull basswood [

stipwood  basswood  W1366 i 3/64" x 1/4" x 24" bilge keels
stripwood  basswood  W1388 1 1/8"x1/2" x 4" skeg
Miscellaneous

Item Part Number Qty Size Use

spool of white nylon R1666 5 yds. .004" rigging

50 star flag 8010 1 1/2" x 5/16”

plans 1961P 4 sheets

manual 1961M 1

decal sheet 1961T 1

F-0505 1

eyepin
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